NOTICE OF DISCONTINUATION, Effective October 2011
Mueller Systems has discontinued new sales of our MFMII meter line in an effort to intro-
duce new metrology requested by our customer base. If you need an alternative meter to
our MFMII fi re meter line, please take a look at the Hersey FM3 fi re meters and our HbMAG
electromagnetic meters. Anticipated availability of the FM approved HbMAG is May, 2012.
Replacement component parts for the MFMII meters will continue to be available for
the foreseeable future. As we deplete our existing stock of components, we will no
longer offer these options for sale. Check the exploded diagram and table in this data

are accessible for in-line service if needed.
CONNECTIONS: ANSI class 125 flanges standard.
MODEL DESIGNATION 	  MFM II
SIZES 	   4", 6", 8", 10", 12"
STANDARDS 	 Manufactured and tested to meet or exceed all applicable parts of
AWWA C703, FM approved mainline; UL listed, ULC classified.
INSTALLATION 	  Horizontal only with 8x pipe diameter
of straight pipe (same size as meter) on inlet side of meter.
OPERATING FLOW RANGE 	   See Charts on the following pages
ACCURACY 	  See Charts on the following pages
MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE 	  175 PSI
TEMPERATURE RANGE 	  33º F to 100º F water temperature
MEASURING ELEMENT	 Mainline – Torrent Wheel
MVR – Rotor
Horizon – Rotor
REGISTER TYPE 	  Permanently sealed, straight reading, magnetic drive
	 with low flow indicator. Remote reading units optional.
METER CONNECTIONS 	  ANSI class 125 standard end flanges.
MATERIALS 	 Maincase – epoxy-coated cast iron;
Bypass meter case – bronze UNSC84400; Valve weight, Swing arm and Seats –
bronze UNSC84400; Valve discs – elastomer; Casing bolts – steel.
OPTIONS 	 AMR/AMI Reading Systems.
*Registration equal to one full revolution of the sweep hand.
Note: Mainline Meter Size is reflected in the chart above for
MVR or Horizon bypass meters. See appropriate sections.
Mueller Systems offers remote and AMR registers as options for new meters
and retrofit applications. See Meter Reading Systems section for more details.
These options offer the utmost in remote reading flexibility, allowing for
diverse combinations of remote read systems, as well as the ability to upgrade
or migrate from one system to another.
Meter Size Initial Dial* Capacity Initial Dial* Capacity
4" 1000 Gal. 100 Million 100 Cubic Ft. 10 Million
6" 1000 Gal. 1 Billion 100 Cubic Ft. 100 Million
8" 1000 Gal. 1 Billion 100 Cubic Ft. 100 Million
10" 1000 Gal. 1 Billion 100 Cubic Ft. 100 Million
12" 1000 Gal. 1 Billion 100 Cubic Ft. 100 Million
MFM II /Vertical Turbine
Meter Size Typical Low Flow
(95% Minimum)
Typical Operating Range
(100% ± 3.0%)
Maximum Intermittent
Flow
4"x2" 1/4 GPM 3-1000 gpm 1250 GPM or full pipe capacity
6"x2" 2 GPM 3-2000 GPM 2600 GPM or full pipe capacity
6"x3" 2-1/2 GPM 4-2000 gpm 2600 GPM or full pipe capacity
8"x4" 3-1/2 GPM 5-4000 gpm 5000 GPM or full pipe capacity
10"x6" 5 GPM 15-6200 gpm 7750 GPM or full pipe capacity
12"x6" 5 GPM 15-6400 gpm 8000 GPM or full pipe capacity
MFM II /Horizontal Turbine
Meter Size Typical Low Flow
(95% Minimum)